
2024 MIAA Football
*Policy approved by AD’s — All Conf. Games after Labor day will be played on saturday unless conf. office approval

*Policy approved by ceo’s — all games against nsu in 2024 treated as non-conf. games

WEEK ZERO
Thursday, Aug. 29

Nebraska Kearney at Chadron State
Angelo State at Fort Hays State
Minnesota State at Northwest Missouri
Missouri Southern at Midwestern State
Missouri Western at Northeastern State
Washburn at Emporia State

Saturday, Aug. 31
Ferris State at Pittsburg State
Off Week: Central Oklahoma, Central Missouri

WEEK ONE
Saturday, Sept. 7

Northeastern State at Central Missouri 
Northwest Missouri at Nebraska Kearney 
Missouri Western at Fort Hays State 
Pittsburg State at Missouri Southern 
Langston at Central Oklahoma
Angelo State at Emporia State
Bye Week: Washburn

WEEK TWO
Saturday, Sept. 14

Central Missouri at Central Oklahoma 
Fort Hays State at Northwest Missouri 
Missouri Southern at Missouri Western 
Emporia State at Pittsburg State
Colorado School of Mines at Washburn
Bye Week: Nebraska Kearney, Northeastern State

WEEK THREE 
Saturday, September 21

Central Missouri at Davenport
Central Oklahoma at Nebraska Kearney 
Northeastern State at Fort Hays State 
Northwest Missouri at Missouri Southern 
Missouri Western at Emporia State 
Pittsburg State at Washburn
Bye Week: N/A

WEEK FOUR 
Saturday, September 28

Fort Hays State at Central Oklahoma 
Missouri Southern at Northeastern State 
Emporia State at Northwest Missouri 
Washburn at Missouri Western 
Nebraska Kearney at Central Missouri 
Bye Week: Pittsburg State

WEEK FIVE 
Saturday, October 5

Central Oklahoma at Missouri Southern 
Northeastern State at Emporia State 
Northwest Missouri at Washburn 
Missouri Western at Pittsburg State 
Central Missouri at Fort Hays State
Nebraska Kearney at SW Minnesota State
Bye Week: N/A

WEEK SIX 
Saturday, October 12

Northwest Missouri at Central Oklahoma 
Missouri Western at Central Missouri 
Pittsburg State at Nebraska Kearney 
Washburn at Fort Hays State
Emporia State at Missouri Southern 
Bye Week: N/A

WEEK SEVEN 
Saturday, October 19

Central Oklahoma at Northeastern State 
Central Missouri at Northwest Missouri 
Nebraska Kearney at Missouri Western 
Fort Hays State at Pittsburg State 
Missouri Southern at Washburn
Bye Week: Emporia State



WEEK EIGHT 
Saturday, October 26

Pittsburg State at Central Oklahoma 
Washburn at Central Missouri
Emporia State at Nebraska Kearney 
Missouri Southern at Fort Hays State 
Bye Week: Northwest Missouri, Missouri Western

WEEK NINE 
Saturday, November 2

Central Oklahoma at Missouri Western 
Northeastern State at Northwest Missouri 
Central Missouri at Pittsburg State 
Nebraska Kearney at Washburn
Fort Hays State at Emporia State 
Bye Week: Missouri Southern

WEEK TEN 
Saturday, November 9

Central Oklahoma at Washburn  
Northwest Missouri at Missouri Western 
Central Missouri at Emporia State 
Nebraska Kearney at Missouri Southern
Bye Week: Fort Hays State, Pittsburg State

WEEK ELEVEN 
Saturday, November 16

Emporia State at Central Oklahoma 
Washburn at Northeastern State 
Pittsburg State at Northwest Missouri 
Missouri Southern at Central Missouri 
Fort Hays State at Nebraska Kearney
Quincy at Missouri Western 
Bye Week: N/A

NCAA DIVISION II CHAMPIONSHIP DATES 
Selection Date - Sunday, November 17 
First Round - Saturday, November 23 
Second Round - Saturday, November 30 
Quarterfifinals - Saturday, December 7 
Semififinals - Saturday, December 14 
Championship - Saturday, December 21 
Championship Site - McKinney, Texas
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